## **Loxahatchee River District**

Water Reclamation | Environmental Education | River Restoration

2500 Jupiter Park Drive, Jupiter, Florida 33458-8964 Telephone (561) 747-5700 •Fax (561) 747-9929 • www.loxahatcheeriver.org

D. Albrey Arrington, Ph.D., Executive Director



## MEMORANDUM

TO: Governing Board

FROM: Kara Peterson, Director of Finance and Administration

DATE: January 6, 2016

SUBJECT: Election of Trustee

Loxahatchee River Environmental Control District Money Purchase Plan and Trust, the official name of the District's defined contribution retirement plan, is managed by an Administrative Committee. The Administrative Committee is comprised of the Chairman of the Governing Board (to be determined), the Executive Director (Albrey), the Director of Finance and Administration (Kara), an Employee Representative (George Vazquez), and a Trustee. The Trustee is defined as "a member of the (District's) Governing Board who is elected annually from among the members of the Governing Board."

The Board needs to elect a Board Member to serve as Trustee for 2016.

Therefore, I recommend the following Motion:

"THAT THE GOVERNING BOARD elects Harvey Silverman to serve as Trustee for the Loxahatchee River Environmental Control District Money Purchase Plan and Trust."

 $J: \label{eq:board} J: \label{eq:board} J: \label{eq:board} BOARD \label{eq:board} Trustee Designation. docx$ 

Gordon M. Boggie Board Member Dr. Matt H. Rostock Board Member Stephen B. Rockoff Chairman Harvey M. Silverman Board Member James D. Snyder Board Member